

Safar Inn Signs Three-Year Contract with HotAir Network Group

Safar Inn purchases existing HotAir hotel property in Palm Bay, Florida.

PALM BAY, FL - June 13, 2004 -- HotAir Network Group announced today that Safar Inn has acquired the Ramada Plaza in Palm Bay, Florida, an existing HotAir property. Safar Inn immediately signed a three-year contract to continue providing high-speed wireless Internet access to their 132 guest rooms and 10,000 square-foot conference area. Every guest and conference attendee is able to check email, browse the Internet or connect to their corporate VPN with HotAir's secure and reliable wireless connection. With this value-added service, Safar Inn is certain to appeal to local high-tech companies who need space for off-site meetings. Additionally, it will establish the hotel as a preferred site for visiting business travelers.

"This facility is one of the original HotAir customer sites. It was the first hotel in Brevard County to provide free HSIA to its guests. It has provided local businesses with a reputable location for visiting customers to stay for several years," said Steve Gould, President of HotAir Network Group.

About HotAir

HotAir has quickly gained recognition for providing a comprehensive business solution for high-speed Internet access (HSIA) to the hospitality industry. They optimize the solution by providing a turnkey, low-maintenance network that has a minimal impact on hotel staff while providing associated support on a 24/7 basis. HotAir offers a complete HSIA package tailored to each customer's operational requirements, brand standards and other unique considerations, specializing in integrated solutions allowing remote management and support for customers. HotAir is rapidly advancing the future of high-speed wireless technologies through innovative solutions based on firm industry knowledge and dedicated installations. More information regarding HotAir's products and services can be found at <u>www.hotairnetwork.com</u> or by calling 877-464-4742.

About Safar Hotels Inc.

Headquartered in Tampa, Florida, Safar Hotels Inc. (<u>www.safarhotels.com</u>) is a hotel chain offering brand membership to medium-sized hotels. The Safar family of properties (Safar Inn, Safar Inn Express, Safar Inn Hotel, Safar Inn & Suites) is built on the power of bringing independent hotel owners as well as former franchisees together to promote their hotel investments and enhance their earnings under one nationally branded chain without the hassle of excessive fees and abusive restrictions, as found with other franchises. Safar Hotels offers commitment and support to its members through Owner and Management training, Marketing and Sales support, hotel vendor discounts, national ad campaigns, guest reward programs and access to seamless real-time central reservation system and live reservation centers (1-888-47-SAFAR) through InnLink.

For more information, contact Kimberly McClure, Director of Marketing and Member Support at 813.281.4620, or at info@safarhotels.com.

All brands are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be noted as such.